As a means of introducing other notations—hex and byte codes—let’s look
at decimal notation in a different way, which we’ll call compound notation.
It’s common to write large numbers by grouping them into chunks of three
digits separated by commas, to make them easier to read. For example, the
number 123,374,743,125 symbolizes the value one hundred and twenty-
three billion, three hundred and seventy-four million, seven hundred and
forty-three thousand, one hundred and twenty-five. (The “one hundred and
twenty-five” at the end refers to the number of ones.)

Imagine for a moment that these chunks are individual symbols, from
an alphabet containing 1,000 symbols from 0 to 999. Don’t think of 999
as three 9s, but as a single symbol.